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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 23

 10,916 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 726 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,706 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,706 

 4,134 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,079 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH KLANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEL KLAINBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTSHEA SCHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ZOLOTOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA ZIMNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIYAHU R BABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SENNEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SCKILLNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WHITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS PHILIPPOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLANY TACHTENBEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REOCHAIM BRISKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA RODGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CLOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J TABONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,310 

Unrecorded  1,396 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 24

 7,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 640 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,358 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,358 

 4,882 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,593 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PACERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORI BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEUNG WING YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAREMY KAUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUDGIA BAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 121 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,616 

Unrecorded  742 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 25

 7,582 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 793 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,459 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,459 

 4,189 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,266 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENNETT FINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELSON ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGIE SCHIKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW DINEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV SYED (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIOA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,524 

Unrecorded  935 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 26

 15,278 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,379 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,759 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,759 

 8,075 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,172 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA MAFFIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DINKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KODAI SENGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MARTIN VAHEY (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,317 

Unrecorded  1,442 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 27

 9,467 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 726 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 122 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,315 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,315 

 4,942 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,400 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN J. FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACHA LACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACH BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENSTENTINES POULLIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CHERYDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAK BAYER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,372 

Unrecorded  943 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 28

 11,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,038 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,128 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,128 

 7,324 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,021 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R. LUVIDATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D. HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA HELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,384 

Unrecorded  744 

Assembly District 29

 7,541 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 612 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,206 

 6,793 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 645 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARIS SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARVEZ SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,522 

Unrecorded  684 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 30

 6,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,260 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,260 

 4,172 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,488 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO PAPALEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GENDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,727 

Unrecorded  533 

Assembly District 31

 4,774 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,197 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,197 

 3,996 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 817 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZHILE CAO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,841 

Unrecorded  356 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 32

 6,359 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 515 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,907 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,907 

 5,749 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 486 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,274 

Unrecorded  633 

Assembly District 33

 8,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,486 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,486 

 6,883 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,680 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 12 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELSIA G. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON WILIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WILLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 102 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,685 

Unrecorded  801 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 34

 7,654 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 393 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,106 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,106 

 5,315 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,114 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON MOSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION MCCUDDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PERROTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY M. KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA NIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LERNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,481 

Unrecorded  625 

Assembly District 35

 3,838 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 339 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,214 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,214 

 2,795 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 938 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MAMMORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK POTERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN A. MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,748 

Unrecorded  466 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 36

 10,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 434 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,603 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,603 

 8,182 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,790 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABE BEAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO HYM KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY BREZNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIONY MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ROCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETRO KOUSTALELAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,033 

Unrecorded  570 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 37

 8,923 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 371 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,394 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,394 

 6,912 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,948 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANDREW WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE MOOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDA MUYUDOMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA YACCARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUGA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HENRY CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MUCCIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DAVID SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,902 

Unrecorded  492 

Assembly District 38

 4,249 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,559 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,559 

 2,723 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,569 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CORDA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,335 

Unrecorded  224 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Assembly District 39

 5,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 344 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,124 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,124 

 4,074 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,532 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRANCE SPASOJEVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES CANO (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BEA FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,637 

Unrecorded  487 

Assembly District 40

 6,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 862 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,608 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,608 

 3,360 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,148 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABRAHAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN SPICIJARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BORON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,531 

Unrecorded  1,077 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 143,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,944 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,241 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  155,389 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  155,389 

 94,500 SANDRA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,686 SHARMELA BACHU (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABE BEAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 50 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA MAFFIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PACERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH KLANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEL KLAINBERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN J. FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENNETT FINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE MOOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO HYM KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACHA LACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON MOSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTSHEA SCHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ZOLOTOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MAMMORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R. LUVIDATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORI BUSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION MCCUDDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DINKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELSIA G. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELSON ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA ZIMNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIYAHU R BABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO PAPALEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVELYN GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARIS SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PERROTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEUNG WING YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDA MUYUDOMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACH BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK POTERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAREMY KAUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SENNEH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BRAUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 KELLY M. KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENSTENTINES POULLIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN A. MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KODAI SENGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY BREZNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARA GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRANCE SPASOJEVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIONY MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA YACCARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGIE SCHIKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON WILIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN SPICIJARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW DINEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GENDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SCKILLNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D. HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WHITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BORON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ROCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS PHILIPPOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARVEZ SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETRO KOUSTALELAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLANY TACHTENBEG (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 QUDGIA BAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REOCHAIM BRISKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUGA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WILLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA HELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA RODGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA NIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CHERYDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CLOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HENRY CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LERNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MARTIN VAHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MUCCIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 820 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J TABONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIOA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BEA FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CORDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DAVID SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAK BAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZHILE CAO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  142,239 

Unrecorded  13,150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:44PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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